City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board
Hearing Officer
Agenda
05/09/2024

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (free of
charge) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Kristin Meador, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to
the proceeding, at (863) 834-6040, Email: ADASpecialist@lakelandgov.net. If hearing impaired, please contact the TDD
numbers: Local — (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the Florida
Relay Service Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

l. Call to Order
Il. Summary Disposition

1. Swear Witnesses

LCE23-06829, 4332 Pumice Dr, Lakeland, FL 33811 Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Owner(s): COLON MARIANLLELY ORTIZ, RODRIGUEZ EDWIN GABRIEL |°rder-
GONZAL

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 11/08/2023
To be corrected by:  01/07/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE23-07224, 918 S Tennessee Av4, Lakeland, FL 33803
Owner(s): BENJANELLA LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to
be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric
Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1.
Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings

Date of Violation: 12/26/2023
To be corrected by: 02/25/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=707874164
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=707874164
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=708232032&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE23-07253, 1348 Honeytree Ln E, Lakeland, FL 33801
Owner(s): BOSSELMAN TODD C
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 12/29/2023
To be corrected by:  02/27/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE23-07264, 2496 Tahoe Dr, Lakeland, FL 33805
Owner(s): GROOMS KEVIN, GROOMS ROCHELLE
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 12/29/2023
To be corrected by:  03/04/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE23-07266, 1320 N Ohio Av, Lakeland, FL 33805
Owner(s): BUMBLEBEE INVESTMENTS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior
Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &
Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door
Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.7. Windows

Date of Violation: 12/29/2023
To be corrected by:  03/02/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=708269580
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=708269580
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=708269580&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=707893183
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=707893183
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=707893183&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=707312302
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=707312302&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=707312302&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00063, 649 W 11th St, Lakeland, FL 33805
Owner(s): TRAISTER LIVING TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior
Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3.Hot and Cold Water Supply &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities -
Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric
Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.5. Light in
Public Hall and Stairways & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304.
Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1.
Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious

Date of Violation: 01/09/2024
To be corrected by: 03/11/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00093, 300 W Collins St, Lakeland, FL 33805
Owner(s): REED TIMOTHY R
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior
Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions,
Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14.
Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1.
Skirting - Existing

Date of Violation: 01/11/2024
To be corrected by: 03/11/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=707005674&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00094, 604 W 14th St, Lakeland, FL 33805 Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Owner(s): RTP VENTURES LLC order.
Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior
Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.14. Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 01/11/2024
To be corrected by: 03/18/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00106, 206 Hillcrest St, Lakeland, FL 33815
Owner(s): COFFEY CHRISTINA, COFFEY JAMES G
Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior
Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions,
Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7.
Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be
Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior
Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required
& Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets
& Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &
Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities

Date of Violation: 01/12/2024
To be corrected by:  03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
LCE24-00118, 1969 Crystal Grove Dr19, Lakeland, FL 33801 Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Owner(s): XENA CRYSTAL LLC order.

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior
Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 01/16/2024
To be corrected by: 03/17/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-00163, 935 PROVIDENCE RESERVE LOOP103, LAKELAND, FL
33805

Owner(s): SPT DOLPHIN PROVIDENCE RESERVE LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy

Violation(s): 3947, 3, 305.13.1 Screens & 3947, 3, 302.6 Kitchen Fac.-
Shelving,Cabinets&Dra & 3947, 3, 305.16.1 Interior Floors, Walls &
Ceilin

Date of Violation: 01/24/2024

To be corrected by:  03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00169, 123 NORMANDY ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): LANDIN NICHOLAS

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, 3, 305.10 Windows to be Openable
Date of Violation: 01/24/2024

To be corrected by:  03/24/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00177, 5115 SOCRUM LOOP RD N369, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): VR LAKELAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 3947, 3, 302.20 Interior Doors & 3947, 3, 302.6 Kitchen
Fac.-Shelving,Cabinets&Dra

Date of Violation: 01/25/2024
To be corrected by:  03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
LCE24-00198, 1635 WARREN AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33803 Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Owner(s): SLOVINSKI JOAO PAULO, SLOVINSKI NICELIA order.

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 3947, 3, 305.3.1 Roofs-Structurally Sound
Date of Violation: 01/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709020393&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709020512&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709020512&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709021219
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709021219&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709021219&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709022472&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709022472&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00229, 502 BEECH AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CLEVE JINOLA VANDELLA

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 01/30/2024

To be corrected by: 03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00244, 738 CREVASSE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): COLD BEER PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 01/31/2024

To be corrected by:  03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00343, 2705 MARTHA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): KNOWLES COLIN, KNOWLES TIARA

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1, (b) Fence Material

Date of Violation: 02/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00386, 1218 OLIVE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): GIFFORD CASEY

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 02/08/2024

To be corrected by:  03/09/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709024026
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709024026
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709024026&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709024026&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709025265
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709025265
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709025265&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709025265&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709029283
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709029283
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709029283&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709029283&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709030571
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709030571
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709030571&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709030571&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00405, 3116 JUNCTION CIR, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): BRYDEN MARGARET

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/08/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00406, 3202 RAILWAY AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HALL SHERRI

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/08/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00467, 205 6TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): COHEN LIOR

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 02/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00489, 201 GRANADA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): GARCIA OLIVA JULIO
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): 4775,3(a)(3) - Posting of Bldg Num- Size&Contrast &
4775,3(a)(1) - Posting of Bldg Num -Req & 4775,3(a)(2) - Posting of
Building Numbers- Vis

Date of Violation: 02/13/2024
To be corrected by:  02/23/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board Page 7

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709030844
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709030844
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709030844&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709030844&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709030851
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709030851
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709030851&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709030851&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709032937
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709032937
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709032937&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709032937&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709033224
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709033224
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709033224&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709033224&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00491, 2403 FLORIDA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HOWARD LEROY EST, HOWARD LINDA W
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle
02/13/2024

02/23/2024

Violation(s):
Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00498, 1111 CINNAMON WAY W, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): WILLIS MARTY G
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
02/13/2024

02/23/2024

Violation(s):
Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00519, 609 ARIANA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): MERLIN PROPERTIES OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow
4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle
02/14/2024

02/24/2024

Violation(s):
Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00537, 2924 ATLANTA AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GIBSON LIAM, GIBSON TRENT
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
02/14/2024

02/23/2024

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709033273
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709033273
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709033273&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709033273&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709033476
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709033476
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709033476&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709033476&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709034197
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709034197
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709034197&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709034197&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709034603
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709034603
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709034603&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709034603&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00538, 1302 KATHLEEN RD, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): MT SINAI PRIMITIVE BAPTIST CHURCH INC
Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 02/15/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00589, 830 CAROLE ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): AMADOR ELSA MARINA MARADIAGA, GARAY RUDIS
ANTONIO COELLO

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/16/2024

To be corrected by:  02/23/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00591, 2204 SAN GULLY RD S, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): SOWICK ROBERT A

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/16/2024

To be corrected by:  02/23/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00602, 412 PATTERSON ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): SACK EMILY CLAIRE

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/16/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709034799
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709034799
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709034799&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709034799&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036080
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036080
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036080&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036080&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036108
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036108
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036108&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036108&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036283
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036283
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036283&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036283&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00603, 919 SPICEWOOD DR, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): STARGEL JOHN K, STARGEL KELLI M

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/16/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00604, 1145 VERMONT AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): TAYLOR AMANI N

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/16/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00606, 2253 GINGER WAY, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): BUCHANAN SHELBY

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/16/2024

To be corrected by:  02/23/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00612, 314 BELMAR ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): JACKSON AMY ELIZABETH

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow
Violation(s): 5425 11.6.1(a) Certificate of Review
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036297
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036297
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036297&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036297&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036311
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036311
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036311&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036311&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036318
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036318
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036318&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036318&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036591
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036591
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036591&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036591&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00613, 1027 NEVILLE AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): 1025 NEVILLE LAND TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00615, 1112 9TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CLARKE MONDRELL, HAYES MONDRELL

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024
To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00617, 1124 9TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): SYNERGY HOME BUYERS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Overgrowth & Junk, Trash, & De

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024
To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00618, 481 GARDEN DR S, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): FL DREAM HOME LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024
To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036598
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036598
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036598&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036598&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036668
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036668
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036668&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036668&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036682
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036682
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036682&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036682&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036689
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036689
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036689&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036689&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00623, 640 THOMAS ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): GULFTIDE MANAGEMENT LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00624, 3312 LYNN DR, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): BOARDMAN SUNNY B

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00626, 820 VILLAGE PL, LAKELAND, FL 33815

Owner(s): GANDARILLA GLADYS

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00628, 729 LOWELL ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): 731 E LOWELL STREET LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036766
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036766
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036766&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036766&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036787
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036787
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036787&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036787&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036843
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036843
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036843&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036843&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036871
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036871
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036871&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036871&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00630, 237 WESTOVER ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): ANDRADE SERGIO E

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024
To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00632, 526 PARK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): RATLIFF CHENELLE NICHOLE

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00633, 223 WESTOVER ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): STONE BRANDI M, STONE DANIEL

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00635, 217 WESTOVER ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): SPARKS ERIN

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024
To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036955
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036955
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036955&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036955&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036976
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709036976
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036976&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709036976&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037032
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037032
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037032&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037032&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037060
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037060
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037060&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037060&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00639, 702 PARK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): LOPEZ MELODIE

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00640, 1303 NEW YORK AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): HERNANDEZ TORIBIO ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  02/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00641, 209 HIGHLAND ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GLEICHAUF MARY, GLEICHAUF PETER ROLFE
Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 02/19/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00644, 2931 VENICE WAY, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): CAMPUZANO YURY, CASTILLO NHORA )
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board Page 14

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

2024-05-09



https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037116
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037116
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037116&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037116&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037151
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037151
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037151&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037151&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037165
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037165
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037165&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037165&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037501
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037501
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037501&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037501&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00648, 119 ROBSON ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): ROSAS AMPARO, ROSAS MARIA

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00658, 818 MISSOURI AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): DIXON EDITH CHANCEY

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00664, 730 HULL ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CABANBAN HOLDINGS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00666, 320 HENNESSEE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HOME AND STONE FLORIDA LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board Page 15

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

2024-05-09



https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037578
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037578
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037578&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037578&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037711
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037711
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037711&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037711&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037788
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037788
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037788&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037788&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037802
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037802
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037802&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037802&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00667, 513 CARVER ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): VELAZQUEZ JESUS, VELAZQUEZ LEIDY
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00672, 211 8TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): OPTIMUM EQUITY BUILDERS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Junk, Trash, & Debris
Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by: 02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00674, 3318 FLORIDA AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): WORKMAN GLENDA FARELL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers,
Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00675, 4320 FLORIDA AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): BUKIT BINTANG LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.1 General Provisions

Date of Violation: 02/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037809
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037809
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037809&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037809&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037956
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037956
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037956&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037956&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037984
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709037984
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037984&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709037984&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038005
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038005
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038005&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038005&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00682, 1028 MARJORIE ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): HARMON HOLLY A

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00686, 1943 ELLIOTT ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): APONTE MAUREEN, CAIN ERICA, HAMILTON BRYCE A
Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00692, 2016 ELLIOTT ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): IBARRA OSCAR

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00693, 1112 VERMONT AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): BULLOCK MICHAEL L, BULLOCK ROBBIE L

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 5425, 4.4.1 (i) Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/22/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

2024-05-09



https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038320
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038320
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038320&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038320&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038383
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038383
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038383&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038383&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038425
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709038425
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038425&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709038425&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-00698, 1221 MONTEREY WAY, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): GUEELIEP

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00700, 1238 HERSCHELL ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): GUIMI INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00705, 850 LAFAYETTE LN, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CONELLY MICHAEL F

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00706, 910 MARTIN L KING JR AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): MILLS MARY

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.3 Const & Storage Trailers Permitted
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/02/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00709, 529 WORCHESTER CT, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): BEAM LINDA DEE

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/02/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00715, 420 QUINCY ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815

Owner(s): MILLS MARY ALICE MARSHALL

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.3 Const & Storage Trailers Permitted
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/02/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00719, 413 BELMAR ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): M AND M 2008 LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00720, 1505 FLORIDA AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): PATTERSON PUBLISHING REAL ESTATE LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.1 General Provisions

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/02/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
September 6, 2024 to comply or a $30.00 per
day fine may be imposed.
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LCE24-00721, 503 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): BAKER BROS PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 86-36 (a) Disposal of Garbage

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00724, 1639 TANGERINE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): BURRELL GUY L, BURRELL PATRICIA A

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00725, 1636 ATHENS ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): BOLDIN KIMBERLEY B, BOLDIN KIMBERLEY B, BURGESS
DAVID G, BURGESS DEANNA, GREEN CHERYL B ESTATE OF, WYNGATE
DEBORAH

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  02/28/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00727, 116 LAKE BONNY DR E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): NOVACKT & T FAMILY TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/02/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00729, 1522 MAIN ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33801

Owner(s): REWATIRAMAN STEPHANIE

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 02/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/04/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00730, 995 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): LAKELAND TOWN CENTER LLLP

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.1,h.3(b) Non-Conform Signs-Mult Occ P
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00735, 5740 MONROE SPRINGS WAY, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): HOME 2 RENT LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00736, 3035 ATLANTA AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): BARRETT JUSTIN ISAIAH, THERIAULT ELIZABETH A
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00737, 3974 SPRUCE CREEK DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): SMITH CASSIE CONWAY, SMITH TASHAUN D M
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00740, 5601 ARLINGTON RIVER DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): THOMAS BRANDY

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00744, 462 HOLIDAY BLVD, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CS1031 HOLIDAY MHC DST

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00745, 409 STELLA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): PHILLIPS VERMISHIA L

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-00747, 2403 FLORIDA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HOWARD LEROY EST, HOWARD LINDA W
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00748, 116 TARAWA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): F LABRADA JR INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00749, 116 TARAWA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): F LABRADA JR INVESTMENTS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 4775,3(a)(3) - Posting of Bldg Num- Size&Contrast &
4775,3(a)(1) - Posting of Bldg Num -Req & 4775,3(a)(2) - Posting of
Building Numbers- Vis

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024
To be corrected by:  03/03/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00752, 314 SWANNANOA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HALL RITA, HALL TERRY A

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00755, 3126 BOGER BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): DAIL CHARLIE L SR TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00757, 128 TUSCARORA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): MCLACHLAN DEVON G, MCLACHLAN JOYCE M
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00758, 116 TUSCARORA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): VAZQUEZ ANGEL LUIS REYES

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00762, 1704 WAYMAN ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): RS RENTALIILLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  02/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00766, 515 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): EBAE LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers,
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00767, 812 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): SERVIGROUP INSURANCE LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers,
Date of Violation: 02/22/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00770, 1029 WEBSTER AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): BURCH LAVERNE DENEENE

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Overgrowth & Junk, Trash, & De
Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00771, 1025 WEBSTER AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805

Owner(s): ALLEN DEBORAH JEAN, JACKSON FRANKIE LEE, JACKSON
HORACE, JACKSON MOSE EDWARD, JACKSON THEDDIS LEE, ROBINSON
CORINE J, ROLLINS JACKIE, WILKERSON JUANYALE

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by: 06/08/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
June 8, 2024 to comply or a $30.00 per day fine
may be imposed.
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709039860&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040014
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040014
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040014&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040014&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040021
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040021
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040021&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040021&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00775, 1235 SUNSET AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): AIRD SUSAN C

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/04/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00777, 4127 EL CAMINO REAL E, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): ROOK BRADLEY, ROOK KRISTALYN

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/04/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00781, 937 IOWA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): POOLE VANESSA

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00785, 3205 JUNCTION CIR, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): FOWLER ALLEN

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by: 03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040126&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040126&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040161
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040161
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040161&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040161&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040203
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040203
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040203&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040203&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040322
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040322
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040322&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040322&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00788, 542 CLAYTON AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): BAXLEY SHERYL A RA, SDET INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/04/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00792, 4841 LAKELAND HARBOR CIR, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): SCHINDLER CHARLES

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00793, 1016 DOLLY LN, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): MORRIS TODD C, MORRIS TRACY A
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/04/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00796, 135 1ST ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): ZOOM INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by: 03/01/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040343
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040343
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040343&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040343&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040462
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040462
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040462&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040462&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040511
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040511
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040511&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040511&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040602
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040602
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040602&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040602&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00798, 1746 FERN RD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): FERNANDEZ CHRISTOPHER

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/23/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00803, 425 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): SALHAB ANA M, SALHAB NOUR
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.1 General Provisions & 5425, 4.9.3.1, f.
Abandoned Sign

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024
To be corrected by:  03/07/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00805, 425 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): SALHAB ANA MARIA, SALHAB NOUR

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 4131, 1(a) Exterior Maintenance

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00806, 3639 MADBURY CIR, LAKELAND, FL 33810
Owner(s): GOLDEN VIVIENE, LAMBERT MARTIN J

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board Page 28

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

2024-05-09



https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040630
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040630
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040630&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040630&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040854
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040854
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040854&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040854&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040910
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040910
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040910&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040910&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040966
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709040966
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040966&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040966&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00807, 3865 HAMPTON HILLS DR, LAKELAND, FL 33810
Owner(s): DIEUJUSTE JEAN E

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00808, 215 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): SIVA INVESTMENTS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 4131, 1(a) Exterior Maintenance & 4131, 1(a) Roofs &
4131, 2(a) Clean

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024
To be corrected by:  03/27/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00809, 215 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): SIVA INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib Signs-Other

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00812, 501 FLORIDA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): SMITH ANNIE, SMITH BENJAMIN E

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 90-1(a) Objects within the public right-of- way
Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709040973&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709041113&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00813, 713 MYRTLE ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): HOME & STONE FLORIDA LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser
Violation(s): 86-36 (a) Disposal of Garbage

Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by:  03/03/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00816, 218 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): JPM OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.1,g Non-Use of On-Premise Sign
Date of Violation: 02/26/2024

To be corrected by: 03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00818, 702 PARK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): LOPEZ MELODIE

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.6 Parking of Comm Veh/Trailer Prohib
Date of Violation: 02/27/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00820, 1223 PARKHURST AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): EHS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 02/27/2024

To be corrected by:  03/05/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709041498&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00821, 219 BASSEDENA CIR N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): JORDAN DOROTHY JEANETTE

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 02/27/2024

To be corrected by:  03/05/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00826, 2138 MORROW ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CAPE JAMES

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/27/2024

To be corrected by: 03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00831, 100 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): IN TOUCH LAND LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.1, j.1 Grand Opening Signs & 5425, 4.9.3.2,
3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers, & 5425, 4.9.3.2, 6.Prohib Signs-
Portable Signs

Date of Violation: 02/27/2024
To be corrected by:  03/08/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00834, 1437 PROVIDENCE RD, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): ALEXANDER VAN C ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 02/28/2024

To be corrected by:  03/06/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709042205&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00846, 222 UNION DR, LAKELAND, FL 33805

Owner(s): DRAWDY KARA, DRAWDY CHERI

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 02/28/2024

To be corrected by:  03/09/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00853, 1208 JOSEPHINE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815

Owner(s): LIST BRIAN ANTHONY, LIST DANIEL GEORGE, LIST JOANNE,
LIST KEVIN PATRICK, LIST MICHAEL JAMES

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 02/28/2024

To be corrected by:  03/06/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00862, 719 CRAWFORD ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): JONES SANDRA P

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/28/2024

To be corrected by: 03/06/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00863, 1930 MAIN ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33801

Owner(s): REAL PRO INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 02/28/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-00874, 1121 10TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): FOWLERKEITH JJR

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/29/2024

To be corrected by:  03/10/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00875, 111 ROBSON ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CIRCLE K STORES INC
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib Signs-Other & 5425,
4.9.3.2,7.Prohib Signs-ROW & Public Propert & 5425,5.15.2.2,c.Signage
on Goods & Materials Disp

Date of Violation: 02/29/2024
To be corrected by:  03/10/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00880, 1223 SYCAMORE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 02/29/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00883, 850 LAFAYETTE LN, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CONELLY MICHAEL F

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/29/2024

To be corrected by:  03/10/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709043094&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-00887, 2750 HWY 98 N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): SUNSHINE GASOLINE DISTRIBUTORS INC
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers, &
5425, 4.9.3.2, 6.Prohib Signs-Portable Signs & 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib
Signs-Other

02/29/2024
03/10/2024

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00889, 947 CENTRAL AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33815
ALFONSO NATALIA
Charles McClellan

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
02/29/2024

03/07/2024

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00896, 1002 LOWRY AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): AGUIRRE PRISCILLA MARIE
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
02/29/2024

03/07/2024

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00897, 234 SWANNANOA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
GREEN CAROLYN SPEED
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle
02/29/2024
03/10/2024

Owner(s):

Violation(s):
Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:
Results:

Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00900, 820 MEMORIAL BLVD E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): MGMT CORP
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib Signs-Other & 5425, 4.9.3.2,
3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers, & 5425, 4.9.3.2, 6.Prohib Signs-
Portable Signs

Date of Violation: 02/29/2024
To be corrected by:  03/10/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00902, 1084 BUTTERCUP DR, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): CHEHAIB HIBA A, CHEHAIB RAMZI S

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 02/29/2024

To be corrected by:  03/10/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00908, 1216 PARKER ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): SZPYT ADAM

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00922, 1022 VIRGINIA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CHURCH OF GOD GOSPEL TABERNACLE INC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3371, 9.02, 1.Regulation for Open, Unsecured, Uno
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-00927, 1177 VIRGINIA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): JORDAN HELEN ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00928, 2670 GRANDBURY GROVE RD, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): THOMAS ALBERT, THOMAS SHEARHONDA L

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00929, 2688 GRANDBURY GROVE RD, LAKELAND, FL 33811

Owner(s): CRUZ MARIANI VICENTE HAYATO, DIAZ JOHANNA
GONZALEZ

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00930, 1169 VIRGINIA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): JACKSON FOLAKE

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-00932, 2820 GRANDBURY GROVE RD, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): VELAZQUEZ DAVID NATANAEL HERNANDEZ

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00934, 219 7TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): EASTERS ROSALYN

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Junk, Trash, & Debris
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00937, 5516 SILTSTONE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): PEREZ GEORGE MICHAEL SANTANA

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00940, 5742 SILTSTONE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): SEGUI ABRIANNA FRANCISCA

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709044109&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-00946, 1314 VIRGINIA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): ADAMS LUELLA ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00950, 1241 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): DIAZ OVIDIO, MONTES WILMA R

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 90-1(a) Objects within the public right-of- way
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00952, 1241 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): DIAZ OVIDIO, MONTES WILMA R
Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 5425, 5.15.3.2, i.Maintenance of Outdoor Storage &
5425, 5.15.3.2, j.Open Storage of Tires

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024
To be corrected by: 03/11/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00954, 821 BRUNNELL PKWY N, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): GRAY ROSE MARIE ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709044242
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709044242
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709044242&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709044326&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-00957, 802 ORANGE PARK AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): WILLIAMS GIL M

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00959, 3210 FLORIDA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CLARK BLAIR T, CLARK PAIGE L

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00963, 518 PARK ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): WEHMEYER BADEN, WEHMEYER KAHLIL
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/08/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00969, 1323 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CAMPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 90-1(a) Objects within the public right-of- way
Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by:  03/07/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

2024-05-09



https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709044354
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709044354
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709044354&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-00970, 1323 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CAMPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.1 General Provisions

Date of Violation: 03/01/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00971, 550 OAK DR W, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): ZDANOWICZ DAVID, ZDANOWICZ FAYE ESTATE OF
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 46-1 Nuisances Prejudicial to Health

Date of Violation: 03/04/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00974, 5654 ARLINGTON RIVER DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): FKHSFRN LP

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/04/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00975, 1103 RUBY ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): PITTENGER BETH A, PITTENGER DANIEL R
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/04/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-00978, 1111 RUBY ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CENTRAL FLORIDA INCOME FUND LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/04/2024

To be corrected by: 03/11/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00993, 2126 SMITHFIELD CIR S, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): BOWDEN CYNTHIA J, STEWART CHARLES M
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 4775,3(a)(3) - Posting of Bldg Num- Size&Contrast &
4775,3(a)(1) - Posting of Bldg Num -Req & 4775,3(a)(2) - Posting of
Building Numbers- Vis

Date of Violation: 03/04/2024
To be corrected by:  03/14/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-00994, 401 BELMAR ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): CUMMISKEY MATTHEW, SISK STEPHANIE
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/04/2024

To be corrected by: 03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00996, 515 WHITEHURST ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): ONES FRIENDS REMODELING LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-00998, 532 PALENCIA PL, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): URREA JUAN CARLOS

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by:  03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-00999, 1500 HIGHLAND ST W199, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): NHCFL 205 LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01000, 423 EL CAMINO REAL N, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): POE JEFFREY ADAMS

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01010, 312 HENNESSEE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CEDENO ROSA ISELA

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01012, 415 HULL ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): MARIN ALFONSO, MARIN ANTONIA
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by:  03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01014, 5010 LODGEWOOD DR, LAKELAND, FL 33810
Owner(s): GOODELL ROBERT T, GOODELL TAMMY

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01015, 1304 PATTERSON ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): SIMON JAMES M

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01020, 820 MEMORIAL BLVD W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): ESTIVENE ILIOBERT, ORCEUS ADDELINE

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by:  03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01022, 637 CRESCENT DR W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & FINANCIAL INV INC
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01023, 520 1ST ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805

Owner(s): LIVEABLE SOLUTIONS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01025, 3407 BAIRD AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): LOPEZ VILMA R, ROMERO ARLENI O
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/05/2024

To be corrected by: 03/12/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01027, 418 DUCHESS DR, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): PAGAYA SMARTRESI F1 FUND PROPERTY OWNER Il LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by:  03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01028, 527 PRINCESS PL, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): THEODORE KATE D

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by:  03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01038, 1325 PINEWOOD AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): SHARK 1 LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01042, 845 MISSOURI AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): 2016 81LK LAND TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01048, 3352 TAWNY GROVE PL, LAKELAND, FL 33811

Owner(s): AGARWAL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST, AGARWAL FAMILY
REVOCABLE TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01051, 3202 BAYOU BAY DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ ANDREA C, SANCHEZ NATHANIEL J

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01054, 2903 MARTHA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): PANTER GLENDA DARLENE

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by:  03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01061, 2735 KATHRYN AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HYACINTHE JEAN E

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01064, 880 HARMONY HILLS LOOP, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HARMONY HILLS HOA

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01067, 1729 BUSH AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): EQUIALT FUND LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by:  03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01071, 1024 LIME ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): ANCHOR HOUSE INC OF POLK COUNTY
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by:  03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01074, 1402 CLARENDON AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GREENWAY MOIRA F, GREENWAY THOMAS G

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01075, 1402 CLARENDON AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GREENWAY MOIRA F, GREENWAY THOMAS G
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by: 03/16/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board Page 47

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
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LCE24-01079, 1402 CLARENDON AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GREENWAY MOIRA F, GREENWAY THOMAS G
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/06/2024

To be corrected by:  03/13/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01080, 812 FLORENCE AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): MIDENCE ISRAEL, MIDENCE MAGDOLEN

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01082, 524 HANCOCK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): LANZINO PROPERTIES INC

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01093, 208 RHEA CIR, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): CLEVELAND CHASE BRENTON

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.
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LCE24-01099, 214 TERRACE WAY, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): ZORN SAM

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01108, 733 LORRI AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): RHODES RUBYJ

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by: 03/17/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01110, 4001 HWY 98 N, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): RGMZ SHOPPES OF LAKELAND OP 2 CH LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib Signs-Other & 5425, 4.9.3.2,
6.Prohib Signs-Portable Signs & 5425,5.15.2.2,c.Signage on Goods &
Materials Disp

Date of Violation: 03/07/2024
To be corrected by: 03/17/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01111, 3945 HWY 98 N, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): RPT REALTY LP
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib Signs-Other & 5425, 4.9.3.2,
3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers, & 5425, 4.9.3.2, 6.Prohib Signs-
Portable Signs

Date of Violation: 03/07/2024
To be corrected by: 03/17/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01114, 4829 GACHET BLVD S, LAKELAND, FL 33813
Owner(s): PETROCELLI CHANNA RAE, SPANGLER KATELYN E
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/17/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01115, 4005 HWY 98 N, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): TARGET CORPORATION
Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 11.Prohib Signs-Other & 5425, 4.9.3.2,
6.Prohib Signs-Portable Signs

Date of Violation: 03/07/2024
To be corrected by: 03/17/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01120, 1749 CHASE ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): PARADISE JAMES

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01121, 202 QUINCY ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815

Owner(s): CEDRICS LAND TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/14/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01124, 940 LAKELAND PARK CENTER DR, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): GERZENY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP

Code Enforcement Officer Angela Kaiser

Violation(s): 5425, 4.9.3.2, 3.Prohib Signs-Banners, Streamers,
Date of Violation: 03/07/2024

To be corrected by:  03/17/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01131, 1402 PHYLLIS ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GRIFFITH SANDRA, STROSS EMILY

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01132, 1402 PHYLLIS ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): GRIFFITH SANDRA, STROSS EMILY

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01133, 1408 PHYLLIS ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): DRAKER BILL, DRAKER EVELYN |

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709048589&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01134, 1408 PHYLLIS ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): DRAKER BILL, DRAKER EVELYN I

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01139, 5953 SLATE ROCK DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): DIAZ DIMARIS SANTIAGO, REYES JOSE RAFAEL ROSARIO
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01140, 5944 SLATE ROCK DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): ZAYAS ARDNIY

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by:  03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01142, 815 HANCOCK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): KASTEN BARBARA C

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01146, 202 HANCOCK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): DUNBAR MARILYN E, DUNBAR ULRIC STONEWALL
JACKSON Il

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Junk, Trash, & Debris
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01151, 1107 SYCAMORE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): CHASE GUY

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01152, 3025 CLEVELAND HTS BLVD, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): CLARKJOSHUA CHIP, CLARK SARAH E

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01155, 3206 POLK AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): DELGADO ILLANA, ESCOBAL RUBEN
Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01156, 1100 OAKBRIDGE PKWY, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): PROTOTOKOS CAPITAL COMPANY LLC, PROTOTOKOS
CAPITAL COMPANY LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01157, 1221 OMOHUNDRO AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): NEW LIFE OUTREACH MINISTRY INC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.1 Parking on Public ROW/Public Land
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/18/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01160, 933 WINDSOR ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): AFFOLTER ALYSON D, AFFOLTER DANIEL
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01161, 1521 DAKOTA AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): KENLEY LAURIE ANN

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01165, 622 BELMAR ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): HARVEY HAZEL ROUGHTON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01167, 3254 RAILWAY AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): ORTIZ ANTONIA

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/25/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01168, 622 INGRAHAM AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): CHEEK MARK WILLIAM

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/08/2024

To be corrected by: 03/15/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01202, 4200 SALT SPRINGS LN, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): CLIFTON NORVIN E, HOOKS JAMILA IRENE
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/19/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board Page 55

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

2024-05-09



https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709049191
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709049191
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709049191&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709049191&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709049282
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709049282
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709049282&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709049282&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709049317
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709049317
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709049317&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709049317&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709050346
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709050346
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050346&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050346&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01203, 3921 SPRUCE CREEK DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): CARROLL JULIUS EDWARD JR, STANLEY RODRIKCA LASHAY
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/19/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01208, 5634 ARLINGTON RIVER DR, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): MATHEW ANISH N, THENGANATT CAROLINE

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/19/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01211, 6233 VINTAGE DR, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): 2018 2 IH BORROWER LP

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/19/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01214, 454 LOUIS EDWARD CT, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL BORROWER 11 LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/19/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709050633
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050633&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050633&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01217, 123 BEACON RD E, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): MALINOWSKI ANDREW FRANCIS

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/22/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01220, 103 KENILWOOD LN, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): HANEY JAMES M SR

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/12/2024

To be corrected by:  03/19/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01224, 1404 HIGHLAND ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): LYNN DEBORAH, VILLNUEVA CARMEN O
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01241, 504 PRADO PL, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): WYNN ERRIC, WYNN RAYELA

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050668&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050668&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709050752
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709050752
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050752&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709050752&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051116
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051116
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051116&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051116&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051298
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051298
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051298&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051298&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01244, 601 PALENCIA PL, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): SITTA JOANNA MARIE, SITTA JOSHUA BENJAMIN
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01249, 513 BELMAR ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): BROWN ALANA, BROWN JERROD

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01254, 3828 SUNNYBROOK LN, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): HERNANDEZ NANCY HERNANDEZ

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/23/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01255, 314 CRESCENT DR W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CRESCENT 314 LAND TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/13/2024

To be corrected by:  03/20/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051340
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051340
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051340&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051340&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051494
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051494
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051494&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051494&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051669
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051669
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051669&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051669&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051725
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709051725
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051725&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709051725&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01262, 456 WESTGATE AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): THISISLAKELAND LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/14/2024

To be corrected by:  03/24/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01271, 411 IMPERIAL BLVD, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): SHELTON TERRON

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/14/2024

To be corrected by: 03/21/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01272, 512 PRINCESS PL, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): BANNER BARBARA N

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.5 Parking & Storage on Res Prop Regu
Date of Violation: 03/14/2024

To be corrected by:  03/24/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01273, 1545 LAGOON RD, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): WARD JASON

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/14/2024

To be corrected by:  03/24/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052110&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052110&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052194
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052194&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052194&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052201
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052201
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052201&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052201&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052257
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052257
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052257&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052257&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01276, 605 FRANCIS BLVD, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): LANZINO PROPERTIES INC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Overgrowth & Junk, Trash, & De
Date of Violation: 03/14/2024

To be corrected by:  03/21/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01279, 2625 HWY 98 N, LAKELAND, FL 33805

Owner(s): M&D REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS OF LAKELAND LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 03/14/2024

To be corrected by: 03/21/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01291, 622 PARKER ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): BEREAN CHURCH OF GOD OF LAKELAND INC
Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Povey

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/18/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01295, 706 LOWELL ST E, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): MONROE JAMES, MONROE NATALIE
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/18/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052299&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052299&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052411
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709052411
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052411&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709052411&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709053132
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709053132
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053132&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053132&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053265&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053265&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01306, 623 HOLLINGSWORTH RD, LAKELAND, FL 33801
Owner(s): GRIZZARD ELIZABETH, GRIZZARD ROBERT H II
Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 4134, 1 Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 03/18/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01311, 835 13TH ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): GUTAMA ANGELV

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/18/2024

To be corrected by:  03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01313, 832 NEW YORK AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): LAWHORN CHARLENE L, LAWHORN ROBERT D

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/19/2024

To be corrected by: 03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01320, 725 LOUISE DR, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): CAMPANO NANCY H

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/19/2024

To be corrected by: 03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053832&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053832&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053951&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709053951&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709054196
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054196&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054196&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01329, 319 HANCOCK ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): LEEMAN HOLDINGS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/19/2024

To be corrected by: 03/26/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01332, 915 CORNELIA AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): JENSEN DANIEL, JENSEN TABITHA F

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01334, 925 SIKES BLVD, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): MERLIN PROPERTIES OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LLC
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01336, 301 NEW YORK AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33815

Owner(s): BARR FREDA AUSTELLE, LOHR JOSEPH FREDERICK LIVING
TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow
Violation(s): 90-1(a) Obstructions w/in ROW
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/27/2024
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054364&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054364&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709054721
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054721&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054721&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709054735
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709054735
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054735&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054735&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709054798
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709054798
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054798&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054798&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01337, 1925 WALNUT ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): ESQUIVEL JORGE VENTAEL

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01338, 518 SOUTHERN AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES THREE LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01341, 511 GRADY AVE S, LAKELAND, FL 33815

Owner(s): DELEON HILDA PONCE, DELEON MARIANO PONCE

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01342, 505 ARAPAHOE AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): UNIQUE PAINTING INVESTMENTS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Code Enforcement Board
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054840&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709054854&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-01345, 136 KENILWOOD LN, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): BARCHFELD LINDA D, BARCHFELD RONALD P
Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01347, 111 KENILWOOD LN, LAKELAND, FL 33809
Owner(s): AMOS BRUCE A

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01352, 3911 MERRI LN, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HINELINE RUSSELL R

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01356, 5195 WHITE EGRET LN, LAKELAND, FL 33811
Owner(s): NEUMAN JESSICA M, NEUMAN NATHAN J
Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01366, 304 SUNNYHILL LN, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): ROZAKKEITHR

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01367, 502 CRESCENT DR W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): NAVA CATALINA

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01368, 310 SUNNYHILL LN, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): BAF ASSETS 6 LLC

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01370, 224 CREVASSE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CREVASSE TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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LCE24-01371, 738 CREVASSE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805

Owner(s): COLD BEER PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by:  03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01373, 225 HULL ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): DANE CONSULTING LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/20/2024

To be corrected by: 03/27/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01375, 411 VALENCIA ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): SINEX DANIEL

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Jay Kennedy
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01380, 2303 FLORIDA AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): HARRELL LEIGH A

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709055323
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Base/Details/?EncrID=709055323
https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=HUn4fux4zz9%252BBLeDrOl%252BxezbY2mMXK%252F0PJCxmL0a9zjgTv65aUk1mmeDBakjCXQbTluCsoc3CfO1E2B2Qz6SFw%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709055323&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-01382, 1022 MARJORIE ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): VALENTIJENNY CLAIRE

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing -Overgrowth & Junk, Trash, & De
Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01384, 308 OCONEE ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): CASTRO MERARI, CASTRO SAMUEL

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01385, 352 KALT DR, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): BUGG KATHRYN A ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer Daniel Morgan Sheets
Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01388, 826 MISSOURI AVE N, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): OPTIMUM EQUITY PARTNERS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Alex Gomez

Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris
Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709055813&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False

LCE24-01392, 741 DRUID ST, LAKELAND, FL 33805
Owner(s): WILKERSON LOUISE WYNN

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 -Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 03/21/2024
To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01397, 199 GOBER ST, LAKELAND, FL 33815
Owner(s): MB LAKELAND MHC LLC

Code Enforcement Officer Charles McClellan
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

LCE24-01399, 3215 ROSCOE AVE, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): P A WILEY PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer  Kristi Crowell

Violation(s): 3947, Ch3, Sec 307.4 Overgrowth, Open Storage, &

Date of Violation: 03/21/2024
To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

LCE24-01401, 541 OAK DR W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): RANDALL ROBERT DAVID

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell
Violation(s): 86-2 Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 03/21/2024

To be corrected by:  03/28/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]
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https://ims.lakelandgov.net/ims/Reports/PrepareRpt?Cat=Enforce&Rpt=aPzxVgboc3mem%252BsPrcntl4xB3QEjKVvvzxtnOqlJrWjxJsOF1gxc1PP6nJ6cAc%252FdiKttKlZxV3cphkXRoQsm6g%253D%253D&ReportLevel=Base&EncrCallingID=709055904&bIsDocx=False&iMapExportRequestID=0&bRenderAsWord=False&Label=Case%20Details&bPrintAndSave=False
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LCE24-01534, 816 ARIANA ST, LAKELAND, FL 33803

Owner(s): CROTTEAU TAMMI

Code Enforcement Officer Darin L. Crowell

Violation(s): 5425, 5.17.3.6 Parking of Comm Veh/Trailer Prohib
Date of Violation: 03/29/2024

To be corrected by:  03/29/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Repeat Violation

PER24-00113, 544 BELMAR ST W, LAKELAND, FL 33803
Owner(s): CORA RITA H, MORALES ANTONIO HORTA
Code Enforcement Officer Joie Brownlow
Violation(s): FBC 105.1 Permit Required

Date of Violation: 02/08/2024

To be corrected by:  03/09/2024

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s) [Details] [Images]

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
order.

V. Call for Adjournment
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